* Disadvantage Community (ATPI of

0

Total LSLR SRF Requested
Estimated FY24 Requests from Disadvantaged Communities

$ 14,250,000
$ 7,125,000
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2024 RANKED PROJECTS

70

10

683,352

TNO000045

Memphis*

Shelby

Lead Service Line Replacement
(Replacing approximately 20,000 lead
service lines that have been identified
within the city's water distribution area.)

$ 10,000,000

$

5,000,000

0.5

30 Year

Jun-25

Jul-25

Jan-26

65

50

12,323

TN0000231

Erwin Utilities*

Unicoi

Waterline replacement (Replacing water
service laterals constructed of galvanized
iron and associated appurtenances
throughout the distribution system.)

$ 500,000

250,000

0.5

30 Year

Jun-25

Jul-25

Nov-25

50

5,121

TNO0000425

Madisonville*

Monroe

Lead Service Line Replacement
(Planning and Design to meet current and
future requirments, physical service line
inspections, and the development of a
predictive model, provided that state
primacy agencies approve predictive
model development

$ 3,750,000

1,875,000

0.5

5 Year

Jun-25

Jun-25

Oct-37




