Total LSLR SRF Requested \$ 14,250,000
Estimated FY24 Requests from Disadvantaged Communities \$ 7,125,000

* Disadvantage Community (ATPI of 50)

Rank Order	Priority Points+	ATPI	Pop. Served	PWSID#	Local Government	County	Project Description	Total Project Amount (\$)	Estimated Loan Forgivness	Anticipated Interest Rate (%)	Expected Term (Years)	Expected Loan Award Date (mm/yy)	Proposed Construction Start	Proposed Construction Completion
2024 RANKED PROJECTS														
1	70	10	683,352	TN000045	Memphis*	Shelby	Lead Service Line Replacement (Replacing approximately 20,000 lead service lines that have been identified within the city's water distribution area.)	\$ 10,000,000	\$ 5,000,000	0.5	30 Year	Jun-25	Jul-25	Jan-26
2	65	50	12,323	TN0000231	Erwin Utilities*	Unicoi	Waterline replacement (Replacing water service laterals constructed of galvanized iron and associated appurtenances throughout the distribution system.)	\$ 500,000	\$ 250,000	0.5	30 Year	Jun-25	Jul-25	Nov-25
							Lead Service Line Replacement (Planning and Design to meet current and future requirments, physical service line inspections, and the development of a predictive model, provided that state primacy agencies approve predictive							Oct-37
3	5	50	5,121	TN0000425	Madisonville*	Monroe	model development	\$ 3,750,000	\$ 1,875,000	0.5	5 Year	Jun-25	Jun-25	